

21.01.2025
(D/L-16)
Ct.-22
(Nandita)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

C.O. 1971 of 2023

With

CAN 2 of 2024

State Bank of India

-Vs-

The Agarpara Company Ltd. & Ors.

Mr. Om Narayan Rai, Ld.Sr. Adv

Ms. Deblina Lahiri,

Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee.

Ms. Teresa Chetri.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Ld. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Ld. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdut Koley,

Mr. Aditya Kanodia.

...For the Opposite Parties

Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present.

Interim order earlier promulgated be extended till last week of February, 2025.

Accordingly, CAN 2 of 2024 is disposed of.

Let the matter be listed on 29th January, 2025 at 2:00 P.M.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)