

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 1971 of 2023

State Bank of India
Vs.
The Agarpara Company Limited & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
... For the petitioner

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Sr. Counsel
Mr. Aditya Kanodia
Ms. Shreya Trivedi
... For the opposite parties

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that the interim order earlier promulgated by this Court which was extended from time to time, is going to expire in the last week of February, 2025 and the matter has already been listed on 6th March, 2025.

2. Having regard to the submission advanced on behalf of the parties, let the interim order be extended till the last week of March, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

3. Liberty is given to the parties to exchange their affidavits in the meantime.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)