

Item No. 273

Ct 22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 1971 of 2023
IA NO: CAN 3 of 2025

State Bank of India
Vs
The Agarpara Company Limited & Ors.

Mr. Om Narayan Rai,
Ms. Deblina Lahiri,
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia.

... for the opposite party Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. adv. ... for the O.P.

1. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present.
2. Mr. S. N. Mitra, Learned Senior Counsel on behalf of the opposite party No.1 and 2 has sought for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the revisional application as well as CAN 3 of 2025.
3. Liberty is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks from date and reply if any, thereto be filed one week thereafter.
4. Interim order earlier promulgated be extended till 30th April, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matte appear on 17th April, 2025 at 2 P.M.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)