

01.07.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.30  
Mujahid

**CO 1971 of 2023  
With  
CAN 3 of 2025, CAN 5 of 2025**

**State Bank of India  
Vs.  
The Agarpara Company Limited & Ors.**

Ms. Deblina Lahiri,  
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the petitioner/SBI

Mr. Debdhut Mukherjee,  
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,  
Ms. Shreya Trivedi

...for the opposite party nos.1 & 2

**In Re: CAN 5 of 2025**

**1.** Present application has been moved for extension of interim order granted on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 and extended from time to time.

**2.** Affidavit of service has been filed. Let it taken on record.

**3.** Let the interim order is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

**4.** Accordingly, CAN 5 of 2025 stands disposed of.

**In Re: CAN 3 of 2025**

**5.** Present application has been moved by the petitioner for vacating the interim order granted on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 in favour of the opposite party

nos.1 and 2. Opposite party nos.1 and 2 have filed affidavit-in-opposition. Copy supplied. Petitioner has filed affidavit-in-reply. Copy supplied let it be taken on record.

**6.** In the meanwhile, interim order granted on 7<sup>th</sup> of February, 2025 is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

**In Re: CO 1971 of 2023**

**7.** Opposite party nos. 1 and 2 has filed affidavit-in-opposition. Copy supplied. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit-in-reply. Let it be taken on record.

**8.** It is pertinent to mention here that the remaining opposite parties/defendants have the proforma parties.

**9.** List the matter for final hearing on **28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

**10.** Both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the judgments they want to rely.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**