

Court No. 6
(265719)

07.08.2025
(AD 4)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1971 of 2023

State Bank of India
Vs.
The Agarpara Company Limited & Ors.

CAN 6 of 2025

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
...for the petitioner
Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Aditya Kanodia
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee
...for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2

Re: CAN 6 of 2025

This is an application for extension of interim order.

Heard the learned advocates for the respective parties.

After going through the averments made in the said application and upon hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, this court is of the considered view that the petitioner took all possible steps for extending the interim order prior to its expiry but for reasons beyond the control of the petitioner, the same could not be extended earlier.

In view thereof, there shall be an order of stay of all further proceedings in Title Suit No. 173 of 2018 pending before the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division), 3rd Court at Barasat, till the end of the month of December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

There shall also be an order of injunction restraining the State Bank of India from holding any auction sale of the suit property till the end of the month of December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, CAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re: CO 1971 of 2023

List the matter under the hearing 'Fixed Matter' on September 10, 2025 at 3:30 p.m.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)