

Court No. 19

(265719)

**02.01.2026**

(AD 1)

(S. Banerjee)

CO 1971 of 2023

State Bank of India

Vs.

Agarpaa Co Ltd. & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri

Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Roy, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Aditya Kanodia

Ms. S. Ahmed

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

**Re: CAN 7 of 2025**

This is an application for extension of interim order.

The application was filed prior to the expiry of the interim order.

After hearing the learned advocates for the petitioner and the learned Senior Advocate appearing for the opposite parties, the interim order passed on August 7, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of February, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CAN 7 of 2025 accordingly stands disposed of.

**Re: CO 1971 of 2023**

List this matter under the heading 'To be mentioned' on January 14, 2026.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**