

D/L- 1  
09/02/2026  
Ct. No.- 19  
Aritra

**C.O. 1971 of 2023**  
**State Bank of India**  
**Vs.**  
**The Agarpa Company Ltd. & Ors.**

Ms. Deblina Lahiri  
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

....for the petitioner

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Anirban Roy, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Aditya Kanodia  
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee

....for the opposite party Nos.1 & 2

It has been pointed out that the year of the civil revision application was wrongly mentioned in the order dated January 14, 2026. The year of the civil revision application was recorded as “2025” instead of “2023”.

Let such error be rectified. This order shall form part of the order dated January 14, 2026.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the respective parties, list this matter on **February 26, 2026** at **3.00** p.m.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***