

Sl. 193
26.02.2026
Court No.19
BP

C.O. 1971 of 2023

State Bank of India
-versus-
The Agarpara Company Limited & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Debashis Sarkar
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
..for the petitioner

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Anirban Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajdeep Mantha
Mr. Aditya Kanodia
... for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner commences her argument but could not conclude due to paucity of time.

For further argument of the learned advocate for the petitioner, list this matter on 18th March, 2026 at 3.15 p.m.

The interim order is extended till the end of the month of April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)