

Court No. 19
(265719)

23.04.2026
(AD 179)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1971 of 2023

State Bank of India
Vs.
Agarpara Co Ltd. & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

...for the petitioner

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Anirban Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee
Mr. Aditya Kanodia

...for the State

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, commences his argument but could not conclude due to paucity of time.

List this matter on May 6, 2026 at 3:30 p.m.

The interim order is extended till the end of the month of June, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)