

D/L- 218
06/05/2026
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

C.O. 1971 of 2023
State Bank of India
Vs.
The Agarpara Company Ltd. & Ors.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee

....for the petitioner

Mr. S.N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Mantha
Mr. Aditya Kanodia

....for the opposite party nos.1 & 2

It has been pointed out by Mr. Mitra, learned senior advocate appearing for the opposite party nos.1 and 2 that in the order dated April 23, 2026 it has been recorded that Mr. Mitra along with his juniors represented the State instead of opposite party nos.1 and 2.

Let such errors be rectified. This order shall form part of the order dated April 23, 2026.

Due to paucity of time this matter cannot be taken up today.

List this matter immediately after reopening of this Court after Summer Vacation.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)